
Rocks Chapel Road, Bells Hill, Crossgar Knock Motor Cycle Club Results Permit 009/16,  20th February 2016

Hurst Cup Club Team Trial
Place Rider NAME Time Total Section Lap 1 Section Lap 2 Section Lap 3 Section Lap 4

No.  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 0's 1's 2's 3's 5's

1 C27 0 33 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 5 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 6 29 3 0 5 3

2 C7 0 34 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 16 27 3 1 8 1

3 C20 0 40 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 10 25 2 1 12 0

4 C17 0 46 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 3 0 13 1 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 1 1 3 5 5 0 0 0 15 0 0 1 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 10 21 8 1 7 3

5 C2 David McKnight 0 49 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 1 3 3 2 1 3 0 13 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 0 3 0 13 0 0 1 2 5 3 3 1 0 0 15 19 7 2 11 1

6 C26 0 50 0 0 0 0 3 5 5 2 0 0 15 0 0 0 5 0 3 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 1 0 13 0 3 0 2 1 3 1 0 3 0 13 22 6 2 5 5

7 C35 Warren Craig 0 51 0 0 0 2 2 3 1 1 1 0 10 0 0 5 2 5 3 5 1 1 1 23 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 1 5 3 1 0 0 0 11 17 11 4 4 4

8 C9 0 52 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 2 3 13 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 5 0 14 0 0 3 0 3 3 3 0 1 0 13 0 0 5 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 12 23 2 1 11 3

9 C8 0 52 0 0 0 5 2 2 0 2 1 0 12 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 1 0 11 0 0 2 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 14 0 0 3 1 3 5 3 0 0 0 15 20 5 6 5 4

10 CYB32 0 56 0 0 0 1 5 3 1 0 2 1 13 0 0 2 0 3 3 5 1 0 0 14 0 0 2 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 12 3 0 0 1 3 5 3 2 0 0 17 18 6 4 9 3

11 C22 Paul Harvey 0 61 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 5 1 0 16 0 0 5 1 3 3 5 0 0 0 17 0 1 0 0 3 5 3 0 0 0 12 0 0 5 0 3 5 3 0 0 0 16 22 3 1 7 7

12 C23 George Robinson 0 63 0 0 1 3 3 5 3 3 2 1 21 0 0 5 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 14 0 0 2 3 3 5 3 1 0 0 17 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 1 0 0 11 16 6 3 12 3

13 C30 Robbie Jennings 0 64 0 0 0 5 3 5 0 0 3 5 21 0 3 5 0 5 5 3 2 0 0 23 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 3 5 3 1 0 0 0 13 21 3 1 8 7

14 CYB18 0 79 0 0 3 0 3 3 3 0 3 0 15 0 0 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 0 17 1 0 5 5 5 3 5 0 0 1 25 5 0 2 2 3 3 3 3 1 0 22 13 5 2 15 5

15 C10 Peter Scott 0 81 0 0 0 1 3 5 3 2 0 0 14 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 0 1 0 19 5 1 5 1 3 5 3 3 0 0 26 0 2 5 1 3 3 3 3 2 0 22 11 5 6 13 5

16 C25 Andy Higgins 0 84 0 0 5 2 3 5 3 3 2 0 23 0 0 1 3 5 5 1 0 0 0 15 1 3 2 2 3 5 3 3 3 0 25 5 1 0 0 5 5 3 1 0 1 21 12 6 4 10 8

17 C11 Matthew Mason 0 90 5 0 1 5 5 5 2 1 3 0 27 0 1 3 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 5 1 3 5 3 1 3 3 24 2 3 3 1 5 5 3 1 2 2 27 8 9 4 11 8

18 CYB33 Scott Roberts 0 102 1 0 0 2 5 5 5 3 1 5 27 0 0 5 5 3 5 5 5 0 1 29 0 0 2 1 5 5 5 0 2 0 20 5 0 0 2 5 5 3 5 1 0 26 12 5 4 3 16

19 C34 0 127 2 5 2 2 3 5 5 3 2 1 30 3 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 1 0 33 5 5 1 5 3 5 3 2 2 1 32 2 5 3 5 2 5 5 5 0 0 32 3 4 8 9 16

NS C24 Jonathan Taylor 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Expert
1 E19 0 30 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 1 5 1 0 0 2 10 1 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 7 24 10 2 2 2

2 E4 Chris Brown 0 40 0 1 0 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 3 0 9 1 1 0 3 3 1 3 0 1 0 13 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 6 21 9 3 5 2

3 E29 0 49 0 0 1 3 0 5 1 1 1 0 12 1 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 1 0 10 0 1 0 3 0 5 2 0 1 0 12 0 0 0 2 1 5 5 1 1 0 15 19 11 2 3 5

4 E13 Willie Dickey 0 68 0 2 0 1 1 5 3 0 3 1 16 0 0 0 5 2 5 3 1 0 0 16 0 0 0 2 5 3 1 0 5 0 16 0 0 0 2 3 5 5 0 5 0 20 18 5 4 5 8

5 E6 Curtis Brown 0 79 0 3 0 3 3 3 2 3 2 0 19 0 2 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 1 20 0 2 0 3 3 3 5 5 3 1 25 0 1 0 3 0 3 3 3 1 1 15 9 7 4 18 2

Semi Expert
1 SE15 0 22 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 27 8 1 4 0

2 SE21 Neil Moore 0 38 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 1 5 14 1 1 0 2 5 1 0 0 0 5 15 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 25 6 3 2 4

3 SE14 0 44 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 5 0 0 1 5 3 5 1 2 0 1 18 0 0 0 5 1 2 0 0 5 0 13 23 6 3 4 4

4 SE5 Neal Perry 0 50 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 1 2 0 10 0 0 2 5 1 3 0 1 1 1 14 0 1 0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 11 1 0 0 1 5 3 1 3 1 0 15 16 12 2 8 2

5 SE16 0 56 0 5 0 0 3 5 0 3 1 3 20 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 7 0 0 0 2 5 3 0 2 0 0 12 1 2 2 1 3 2 0 1 5 0 17 18 6 6 6 4

6 SE28 0 56 0 1 0 0 5 5 1 3 3 0 18 0 0 1 3 0 5 0 0 3 1 13 1 1 1 2 2 5 1 0 1 0 14 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 3 1 11 15 12 3 6 4

7 SE12 0 77 1 1 0 5 1 3 2 1 3 1 18 0 2 1 3 2 3 3 0 5 0 19 0 1 1 2 3 5 2 3 3 1 21 0 1 0 3 3 5 5 2 0 0 19 9 10 6 10 5

8 SEYA31 0 90 0 5 1 5 5 5 1 1 5 5 33 0 1 0 5 5 5 0 2 5 1 24 1 1 0 1 5 5 0 3 1 0 17 0 1 0 2 3 3 3 2 2 0 16 10 10 4 4 12

9 SE3 0 91 0 2 0 3 1 5 1 3 5 2 22 0 2 5 5 3 5 3 0 5 1 29 0 1 0 5 5 5 3 0 2 1 22 0 2 1 3 5 3 1 1 2 0 18 9 8 6 7 10

10 SEYA1 0 141 1 3 1 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 34 2 3 2 5 5 5 2 5 5 2 36 2 5 1 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 41 1 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 2 2 30 0 4 7 11 18

Clubman
Stephen Pyper
Steven Cromie
Phillip McClurg
Jason Pyper

Ross Pyper

Gareth Mackey TS
Marty Drennan
Campbell Bailie

Jay Pyper

Sean Pagel

Stuart McClurg

Josh Hanlon

Matthew Millar

John Millar

Aaron Smyth
Phil Hanlon
John Heenan
Reece Gazzard
Gary Kernohan
Callum McAllister
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Team Results
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Ards A                 Stuart McClurg  1st       Phillip McClurg   3rd   Neil Moore   2nd       Total  6                                       Hurst Cup to best Club Team                     Ards A      
Mid Antrim A      Matthew Millar  1st       John Millar   3rd         Willie Dickey jr  4th            8                                       Charles Duffin Cup to best Expert         Stuart McClurg
Knock A               Chris Brown       2nd       Curtis Brown   5th       Neal Perry     4th                11                                        Hanna Vase  to best Semi Expert            Matthew Millar
Knock B               Steven Cromie   2nd       Marty Drennan  9th    Gareth Mackey  8th           19                                        Boam Cup to best Clubman/Youth B         Stephen Pyper
Banbridge            Phil Hanlon     6th           Josh Hanlon   3rd       Robbie Jennings  13th        22                                        Cecil Molyneaux Cup to best Youth A        Reece Gazzard
Ards B                 Andy Higgins    16th       Ross Pyper  6th           Stephen Pyper 1st               23                                     
Knock C               Aaron Smyth  5th           Jason Pyper  4th         Jay Pyper  14th                   23
Mid Antrim B      Callum McAllister 10th   David McKnight  5th     Gary Kernohan  9th           24
JHYTA                Reece Gazzard 8th        Campbell Bailie 10th     Scott Roberts  18th           36
Knock D               Peter Scott  15th           Matthew Mason  17th   John Heenan 7th              39
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Support Event
Place Rider NAME Time Total Section Lap 1 Section Lap 2 Section Lap 3 Section Lap 4

No. Sportsman 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 0's 1's 2's 3's 5's

1 D7 Gareth Jones 0 41 0 0 1 0 1 3 2 3 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 3 0 0 9 1 2 2 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 13 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 9 22 5 5 7 1

2 D6 David Glasgow 0 52 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 3 0 2 5 0 3 0 0 14 0 2 2 2 3 5 2 1 0 0 17 0 0 3 2 0 5 3 1 0 0 14 20 5 6 5 4

3 D12 0 74 2 1 1 5 2 5 0 5 0 0 21 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 3 1 0 12 0 0 5 3 1 5 5 3 0 0 22 0 0 3 3 0 5 3 5 0 0 19 15 7 3 7 8

4 D15 0 79 0 0 1 5 1 5 0 2 0 0 14 3 0 3 2 5 3 2 2 0 0 20 0 5 5 1 3 3 3 3 3 0 26 0 0 2 3 3 5 5 1 0 0 19 14 4 5 10 7

5 D8 Andrew Jones 0 79 3 1 1 5 0 5 0 5 0 0 20 3 0 1 2 3 3 5 3 1 0 21 3 1 2 1 1 5 1 3 1 0 18 0 0 1 1 3 5 5 3 2 0 20 10 11 3 9 7

6 D10 David Brown 0 90 0 1 2 5 5 5 1 3 0 0 22 0 5 5 0 0 5 1 3 0 0 19 2 0 5 0 0 5 2 1 5 0 20 5 1 5 3 3 5 5 2 0 0 29 14 5 4 4 13

7 D16 Jamie Clarke 0 90 2 1 2 1 1 5 5 5 2 0 24 2 1 2 2 2 5 5 2 0 1 22 0 2 5 1 3 5 1 3 0 0 20 0 5 5 2 3 5 3 1 0 0 24 8 8 10 4 10

8 D9 Trevor Dundee 0 94 0 2 1 2 1 5 3 5 2 1 22 3 1 3 5 0 5 3 5 0 0 25 0 1 1 5 2 5 3 3 0 0 20 0 1 5 3 5 5 3 5 0 0 27 10 7 4 8 11

9 YC4 0 97 0 0 1 5 1 5 3 5 0 0 20 0 1 2 3 3 5 5 5 1 0 25 0 0 2 5 5 5 3 3 1 0 24 3 0 5 2 5 5 5 3 0 0 28 12 5 3 7 13

NF D11 0 66 5 0 2 5 5 5 3 5 1 0 31 2 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 2 0 35 Retired 0 0 3 1 3 3 10

NF D17 0 73 5 3 2 3 5 5 5 5 5 0 38 3 5 5 3 5 5 1 2 1 5 35 Retired 0 0 1 2 2 4 11

NF D14 Pete Ferguson 0 99 3 1 3 5 2 5 1 5 1 0 26 3 2 3 5 5 5 5 5 1 0 34 3 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 0 5 39 Retired 0 3 4 2 7 14

NF D13 Brian Crawford 0 108 2 3 3 5 3 5 3 5 2 2 33 2 5 3 3 3 5 5 5 2 1 34 5 1 5 5 5 5 3 5 2 5 41 Retired 0 0 2 6 8 14

Support Team Results
1st Knock B Gareth Jones      1st     Andrew Jones    5th David Brown   6th Total         12
2nd Jamie Clarke   7th 14
3rd Knock A David Glasgow    2nd Trevor Dundee  8th 19

Gareth Jones wins Joseph Lucas Cup Best Support Rider

Thanks go to landowner Dawn Ferris

Mark McNeill
Crawford Kernohan

Stuart Lappin
Mick Padgett
Geoff McGrath

Mid Antrim Crawford Kernohan 4th             Mark McNeill     3rd
Stuart Lappin     9th

Also the following Youth C D & E riders had a non competitive day on the small course
           Ross Allen     Harry Smith      Amiee  Evans   Jenson Graham    Ben Scott   Sophie Coulter   Nate Anderson    Josh Shivers

and Observers, Tom Fraser, Lois Millar, Brian Boyd, Barry McMillen, Harry Dunwoody, William Dickey, James Dickey, A Zwecher, Trevor Matthews, Sam Brown, Kenny McKee, also parents/guardians on Small course
Comp.Sec. Eddie Henderson


